71	1	10	4
//	11		l

07-06-2004

Form PTO-1595	REC				MENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. Paten	t and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼	1027	83293	▼	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	ginal documents o	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Peregrine Bridge Transfer Corporation		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEON Enterprise Software, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(e	s) attached?	Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merg √ Chan	ger nge of Name	Street Address: 141 Suite 400	00 Southwest	Freeway
8/16/2002 Execution Date:			City: Sugarland		_
4. Application number(s) or pate			Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached	Yes 🗸 No
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	0/037,933		B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to	whom cor		6. Total number of appli	cations and pa	tents involved: 1
concerning document should b	e mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4		
Name: Michael P. Adams Internal Address: Winstead Se	chrest & M	linick P.C.	Finchesed	+1)	10.00
P.O. Box 50784			Authorized to be	charged to de	posit account
Street Address:			8. Deposit account num		JUL -1 AM 7: PR/FINANCE
				23-2426	<u> </u>
City: Dallas State: TX	_Zip: <u>_7520</u> ^	1			7: 18
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. MGETACHE 00000001 10037933 40.00 CP Michael P. Adams		mil	al Adam	Jı	ıne 29, 2004
Name of Person Signir	•	-	Signature		Date
Total n	umber of pag	es including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu	ments: 3	j

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

CLIENT/MATTER NO: 39802-P001US DOCUMENT NO.; Austin 253630 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015522 FRAME: 0061

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PEREGRINE/BRIDGE TRANSFER CORPORATION

PEREGRINE/BRIDGE TRANSFER CORPORATION (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), in order to amend its Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to Section 242 of the GCL, certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Peregrine/Bridge Transfer Corporation. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on November 1, 1995.
- 2. Pursuant to the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the GCL, the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by Unanimous Written Consent dated as of August 16, 2002, duly adopted a resolution setting forth the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation and declaring such amendment advisable.
- 3. The sole stockholder of the Corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 228 of the GCL, by Written Consent dated as of August 16, 2002, duly adopted such amendment.
- 4. The authorized capital of the Corporation shall be increased from 1,000 shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, to 11,000 shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, by reason of this amendment.
- 5. Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE 1

The name of the Corporation is NEON Enterprise Software, Inc. (the "Corporation").

6. Article 4 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE 4

The Corporation is authorized to issue one class of shares to be designated Common Stock. The total number of shares of Common Stock this Corporation shall have the authority to issue is 11,000, with par value of \$0.001 per share.

1

Certificate of Amendment1

PATENT REEL: 015522 FRAME: 0062 7. Article 5 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE 5

The name and mailing address of the agent for service of process for the Corporation are as follows:

Wayne E. Webb Jr. NEON Enterprise Software, Inc. 12680 High Bluff Dr., Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92130

Peregrine/Bridge Transfer Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of August 16, 2002.

PEREGRINE/BRIDGE TRANSFER CORPORATION

Ву:

James Bradford Poynter Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

2

RECORDED: 07/01/2004